

GAHC010054482026



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1592/2026

SINDHU TRADE LINKS LTD

A CO. INCORPORATED UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT 1956 HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT 129 TRANSPORT CENTRE, PUNJABI BAGH, NEW DELHI 110036, REPRESENTED BY ITS AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE MR. MITHILESH LAL DULY AUTHORISED BY BOARD RESOLUTION DATED 13.02.2024 AND AUTHORISATION LETTER DATED 02/03/2026

VERSUS

OIL INDIA LIMITED

A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE AND STATE WITHIN THE MEANING OF ARTICLE 12 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA, HAVING ITS FIELD HEADQUARTERS AT DULIAJAN, DIST. DIBRUGARH, ASSAM 786602 THROUGH MR ARUP JYOTI SARMAH, CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER CONTRACTS OIL INDIA LTD. DULIAJAN.

Advocate for the petitioner(s): Ms. A Bhuyan

Advocate for the respondent(s): Mr. A Sarma, Standing Counsel
OIL

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

ORDER

31.07.2026

Taking into account that no further pleadings would be filed, an urgency has been expressed by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, the matter stands adjourned to be listed on 10.09.2026.

2. On the next date, an attempt shall be made to dispose of the writ petition.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant